COUNTY OF LAKE e

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-198 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/22/2017 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 3/7/2017 Final action:

Title: Approve the First Amendment to Contract Between the County of Lake and Lake County Office of

Education for Differential Response Services Through June 30, 2017 for the Amount of $70,000; and
authorize the Chair to Sign.

Sponsors: Social Services
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ContractAmndmt_Office_of Education 20161230

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Kathy Maes, Social Services Director
DATE: March 7, 2017

SUBJECT: Approve the First Amendment to Contract Between the County of Lake and Lake
County Office of Education for Differential Response Services Through June 30, 2017 for the Amount
of $70,000; and authorize the Chair to Sign.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The Lake County Department of Social Services (LCDSS) began contracting with the Lake County
Office of Education (LCOE) for the provision of DR services on October 1, 2007 with your Board’s
approval. The most recent contract expired on December 31, 2016, and, by agreement with LCDSS,
LCOE has continued providing services to Lake County families.

The term of the contract pursuant to this Amendment is January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ None X Budgeted Non-Budgeted
Estimated Cost: $70,000.00 per fiscal year
Amount Budgeted: 0
Additional Requested: 0
Annual Cost (if planned for future years): $70,000.00

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/1/2026

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-198, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):

Because the term was expanded from one year to one and a half years, the total compensation
increased accordingly. The amount per fiscal year of $70,000 remains the same. It is paid by
LCDSS Child Welfare Services funds, supplemented by some of the annual Promoting Safe and
Stable Families (PSSF) funds. The State Budget allocation for PSSF applied to this DR program is
approximately $16,000.00 per fiscal year. There is no county cost associated with this contract.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve the First Amendment to Contract Between the County of Lake and Lake County Office of
Education for Differential Response Services Through June 30, 2017 for the Amount of $70,000; and
authorize the Chair to Sign.

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/1/2026

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

